
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DIVISION OF COLUMBIA 
CIVIL DIVISION 

____________________________________ 
 
MICHAEL E. MANN, PH.D.   ) 
Pennsylvania State University  ) 
Department of Meteorology  ) 
University Park, PA 16802  ) Case No. 2012   
       ) CA 008263 B 
       ) Calendar No.: 3 

Plaintiff,       )    Judge: Frederick H. 
 ) Weisberg 

 ) Next event:  None 
       ) 
  v.     ) 
       ) 
NATIONAL REVIEW, INC.   ) 
215 Lexington Avenue   ) 
New York, NY 10016,    ) 
       ) 
  - and -    ) 
       ) 
COMPETITIVE ENTERPRISE INSTITUTE ) 
1899 L Street, N.W.    ) 
Washington, D.C. 20036,   ) 
       ) 
  - and -    ) 
       ) 
RAND SIMBERG     ) 
c/o Competitive Enterprise  ) 
Institute      ) 
1899 L. Street, N.W.   ) 
Washington, D.C. 20036,   ) 
       ) 
  - and -    ) 
       ) 
MARK STEYN     ) 
Box 30      ) 
Woodsville, NH  03785   ) 
       ) 
       ) 
    Defendants. ) 
____________________________________ 
 
 

FIRST REQUEST BY DEFENDANT MARK STEYN 
TO PLAINTIFF FOR AUTHORIZATION 
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 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant Mark Steyn demands 

that Plaintiff sign the annexed Authorization for Release 

of Documents, have his signature attested by a notary 

public, and return the Authorization to the undersigned 

within thirty (30) days of service of this Request. 

 
Dated:  Washington, D.C. 
    April 4, 2014 
 

 
CROWELL & MORING 
 
 
 
By: s/ Michael J. Songer 
 Michael J. Songer 
 (D.C. Bar No.453727) 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
(202) 624-2500 
 
 -and- 
 
KORNSTEIN VEISZ WEXLER 
   & POLLARD, LLP 
 
 
By: s/Daniel J.Kornstein  
 Daniel J. Kornstein  
 (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
 Mark Platt 
 (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)   
757 Third Avenue 
New York, New York 10017 
(212) 418-8600 
 
Counsel for Defendant Steyn 

 





CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned does hereby certify that a copy of the 

foregoing Defendant Steyn’s FIRST REQUEST BY DEFENDANT MARK 

STEYN TO PLAINTIFF FOR AUTHORIZATION was served by 

CaseFileXpress on this 4th day of April, 2014, to the 

following indivduals, with copies by electronic means and 

U.S. Mail, First Class postage pre-paid: 

 
John B. Williams 
WILLIAMS LOPATTO PLLC 
1776 K Street, NW Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20006 
jbwilliams@williamslopatto.com 
 
Catherine R. Reilly 
COZEN O’CONNOR 
1627 I Street, N.W. 
Suite 1100 
Washington, DC  20006 
creilly@cozen.com 
 
 
Bernard S. Grimm 
Law Office of Bernard S. Grimm 
1627 Eye Street, NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20006 
bgrimm@grimmlawdc.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff Michael Mann 
 
 
 
Anthony J. Dick 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
macarvin@jonesday.com 
ajdick@jonesday.com 
Counsel for National Review, Inc. 
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Bruce D. Brown 
Mark I. Bailen 
Andrew W. Grossman 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
Washington Square 
Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20036-5304 
bbrown@bakerlaw.com 
mbailen@bakerlaw.com 
agrossman@bakerlaw.com 
drivkin@bakerlaw.com 
Counsel for Competitive Enterprise Institute and Rand 
Simberg 
 
 
Copies were also served on the following by electronic 

means and U.S. First Class Mail, Postage Prepaid: 

 
Peter J. Fontaine 
COZEN O’CONNOR 
1900 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
pfontaine@cozen.com 
 
Michael A. Carvin 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
macarvin@jonesday.com 
 
David B. Rivkin 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
Washington Square 
Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20036-5304 
drivkin@bakerlaw.com 
 
 
 
  
 
/s/ Michael J. Songer     
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